



City of Brookings

Meeting Agenda

Brookings Public Arts Commission

Brookings City & County Government Center 520 3rd St., Suite 230 Brookings, SD 57006 Phone: (605) 692-6281 Fax: (605) 692-6907

| Wednesday, February 26, 2025 | 12:00 PM | Brookings City & County Government Center |
|------------------------------|----------|---|
| | | 520 3rd St., room 240 |

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes

4. Old Business: Annual Report

1.Discussion of Annual Report 2.Finish Annual Report at this meeting 3.Approval of finished Annual Report

5. New Business: Discussion of Remainang Possible Projects for 2025.

A. Small Projects: 1.New Skate Board Park 2.Golf Course Fountain 3.City Hall 3rd floor Space 4.Downtown Brookings Mural

B. Large Projects:
1.Dakota Nature Park
2. Dacotah Bank Center
3. Pioneer Park
4. Larson Ice Center

6. Decision and Vote on Projects Selected for 2025

7. Discussion and Decision on Dollar Amount Designated for each Project Selected.

8. Dicussion and Possible Action for Members Intrested in being President of Brookings Arts Commission

9. Adjournment

Public Arts Commission Members: Paula Carson, Linda Purrington, VACANT, Kate Treiber, Betty Beer, Abigail Ramsbottom, Jamison Lamp, Meridith Weiland, and Lisbeth Solum. City Staff: Kristin Zimmerman, Parks, Recreation & Forestry Director, Josh Bauman, Interim Assistant Parks, Recreation & Forestry Director, and Stacy Claussen, Recreation Manager.

Assisted Listening Systems (ALS) are available upon request by contacting (605) 692-6281. If you require additional assistance, alternative formats, and/or accessible locations consistent with the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact Casey Bell, City ADA Coordinator and Human Resources Director, at (605) 692-6281 at least three working days prior to the meeting.